

<  
SLP(C)No. 1584-1586 OF 2003

ITEM No.46

Court No. 8

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.1584-1586/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2002 in CMWP 4164/2001,  
CMWP 4477/2001 & CMWP 8023/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

PATHAROO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan,Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, the interim order passed by this Court on 7th February, 2003 shall continue to operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master