

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 10-12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1099-1101 OF 2004

PATHAROO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/directions)

Date: 08/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay , Adv.

Mr. Ankur Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel seeks permission to withdraw the applications with a view to file a

substantive application for grant of interim relief. As prayed, two weeks time is granted.

The present applications viz I.A. Nos. 10 to 12 are disposed of as withdrawn

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master