

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 13-17/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1099-1101 OF 2004

PATHAROO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For ad-interim stay/status quo, appln. for substitution of appellant No.2 & 21 and for c/delay in filing

substitution appln. in C.A.No.1101/2004)

Date: 30/01/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.Nos.13-15 returnable within two weeks.

Status quo as of today with regard to the possession

of land shall be maintained.

I.A.Nos.16 & 17 for substitution and condonation

of delay in filing substitution application are allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER