

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15677-15679/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2008 in CMWP No. 57433/2007 & CMWP No. 63193/2007 & CMWP No. 63191/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURAJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr.Vipin K.Saxena, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

(For RR-1)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Let notice be issued to other remaining respondents.

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the meantime.

As these matters need to be decided at an early date, we direct that the matters may be listed for final disposal within three months from this date.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master