

Mrs.Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr.Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr.Alok Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The question involved herein is now pending decision before
the Constitution Bench which is already on board. In that view of
the matter, we adjourn the hearing of these matters for a period of
one month from this date.

However, after hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we
modify our interim order dt.18.07.2008 to the extent that the
status quo granted on the said date shall be restricted to the
petitioners only.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master