

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15677-15679/2008

SURAJ PAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nipiuk Saxena,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Vishwajit Singh appearing for respondent No.1 states that he is going to file Vakalatnama for respondent No.5. Considering the order dated 18.7.2008 respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has to file counter affidavit before 2.12.2008.

As per order dated 18.7.2008 petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit on before 16.12.2008.

Considering the specific order dated 18.7.2008 Registry has to take appropriate steps immediately after 16.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar