

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 17459/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WP No. 25408/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.AZIM KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.P.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr.Chimony Khaledkar, Adv.

Ms.Chitra Lekha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C)No.15677-15679 of 2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master