

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15677-15679/2008

SURAJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27959 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28007 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 536 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) mr. Vipin Saxena,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per office report, in SLP(C)No.536/2009, notice has not been served on R-1 and R-3 to R-6. However, for R-1 Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate and for R-3 to R-6 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate takes notice. They submitted that they will file Vakaltnama on behalf of R-1 and R-3 to R-6. Both the counsel submits that they do not propose to file separate counter affidavit for R-3, to R-6. Counter affidavit, if

...2/-

Item No. 147 :2:

any, by other contesting respondents to be filed within a week from today.

In SLP(C)No.15677-15679/2008, service is complete. There is no request for counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.27959/2008, learned counsel Mr. G.V. Rao takes notice for R-1 to R-4. He seeks one week's time for filing Vakaltnama and counter affidavit. Granted. R-5 has already filed counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.28007/2008, Mr. G.V.Rao, Advocate takes notice for R-1 to 4. Mr. Vishwajit Singh put appearance for R-5 and filed counter counter. R-1 to R-4 to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 17.4.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar