

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15677-15679/2008

SURAJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27959 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28007 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 536 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave

Mr. T. Mahipal

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

The concerned respondents may file vakalatnama before the date of listing.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar