

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1099-1101 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

PATHAROO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place  
addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 14/09/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh , Adv  
Mr S Akbar Abbas Abdi, Adv.  
Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1099/2004

In the present civil appeal, there are four  
respondents.

Appellant as well as respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 are  
represented by Advocates.

Respondent No.3 has been served by registered post with  
acknowledgment due on 25.2.2003 but no one has entered appearance

-2-

Item No.3

on behalf of respondent No.2.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1100/2004

In the present civil appeal , there are two  
respondents.

Appellant as well as both respondents are represented  
by their Advocates.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1101/2004

In the present civil appeal there are four respondents.

Appellant as well as respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 are represented by Advocates.

Respondent No.3 has been served by affidavit of dasti service dated 13.4.2006 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.3.

Common original record in all the three appeals has been received.

Leave has been granted vide common order dated 16.2.2004 by the Hon'ble Court.

As per office report, no interim application is pending.

All the Three civil appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj