

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 345 OF 2009 IN SLP(C) 15677-15679/2008
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

RAHUL ANDHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHRI KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master