

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1099-1101 OF 2004

PATHAROO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 04/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj,Adv.
For Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv
For RR No.1 Mr.Ritesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Sengar,Adv.
Mr.Abhindra Maheshwati,Adv.
Ms.Samina Sheikh,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, Addl.A.G,
Ms.Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has drawn our
attention to the order dated 11.9.2009 passed by this Court in
-2-

Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos. 15677-15679 of 2008. In
the said order the Division Bench of this Court held that the
question which is involved in that case is pending decision
before the Constitution Bench and therefore the Special Leave
Petitions should be stood over for a period of one month. It is
pointed out by the learned counsel for the respondent that the
issue involved in the present appeals would have a bearing and
has relevance with that of Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.
15677-15679 of 2008. These matters be also therefore, heard and
tagged with Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos. 15677-15679 of
2008.

Ordered accordingly.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER