

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15677-15679/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2008 in CMWP No. 57433/2007 & CMWP No. 63191/2007 & CMWP No. 63193/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURAJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1099-1101 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report) to

SLP(C) NO. 27959 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28007 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file supplementary affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 345 of 2009 in SLP(C) No.15677-15679/2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 536 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praksah Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr Deependra N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Yadav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Pratul Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on April 28, 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master